Model 0763
CEILING DAMPERS
H4
CE
IL
IN
G
 D

7-19-16
H
HOW TO ORDER
MODELS: 0756 & 0756D (STEEL PLENUM BY NAILOR)
WOOD TRUSS CEILING RADIATION DAMPERS • UL 263
EXAMPLE: 0756 - 12" x 6" - 06 - 212
Available Sizes:
Model Minimum Maximum
0756 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 16" x 12" (406)
0756D 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 18" x 18" (457 x 457)
Available Sizes:
Model Plenum
Construction Plenum Type Description
Ceiling Opening/Damper
Minimum Maximum
0757
Steel
A 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 16" x 12" (406 x 305)
C 90° Side Inlet Insulated 8" x 4" (203 x 102) 12" x 12" (305 x 305)
D 90° Side Inlet Tapered 8" x 4" (203 x 102) 14" x 8" (356 x 203)
E Top Inlet Tapered 8" x 4" (203 x 102) 12" x 12" (305 x 305)
Fiberglass A 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 21" x 18" (533 x 457)
0757D
Steel B 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 18" x 18" (457 x 457)
Fiberglass B 90° Side Inlet 6" x 4" (152 x 102) 21" x 18" (533 x 457)
1.   Models
      0757      Grille Mount, (Steel or Fiberglass
                    Plenum by others)
      0757D   Ducted, (Steel or Fiberglass
                    Plenum by others)
      0763      Round, Grille Mount,
                    (Steel Plenum by others)
2.   Ceiling Opening Size
      Width x Height or Diameter (Model 0763)
      (inches [mm’s])
3a. Plenum Construction
      (Models 0757, 0757D only)
      FBG   Fiberglass (by others)
      STL    Steel (by others)
3b. Plenum Type
      Model 0757:
      A        90° Side Inlet (by others)
      C        90° Side Inlet Insulated (by others)
      D        90° Side Inlet Tapered (by others)
      E        Tapered Top Inlet (by others)
      Model 0757D:
      B        90° Side Outlet(s) (by others)
      Model 0763:
      F        45° Inlet Insulated (by others)
                (8 x 4 to 14 x 6 Grille
                [203 x 102 to 356 x 152 Grille])
      G       Top Inlet Insulated (by others)
                (8 x 4 to 14 x 8 Grille
                [203 x 102 to 356 x 203 Grille])
4.   Fusible Link Temperature
      212      212°F (100°C) (default)
      165     165°F (74°C)
5.   Support Angles (N/A Model 0763)
      ISA 2 @ 26" x 3/4" x 3/4" x 16 ga.
      (660 x 19 x 19 x 1.6)
      ISB 2 @ 26" x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 22 ga.
      (660 x 38 x 38 x 0.85)
6.   Damper Styles (N/A Model 0763)
      0716    Butterfly Type (default)
      0714   Single Blade (N/A 0757 Plenum D)
      0720   Low Profile Curtain (0757D only)
NOTE
1.   Not all variants and options are available on
all models. Refer to individual model for
selection availability.
MODELS: 0757, 0757D & 0763 (STEEL OR FIBERGLASS PLENUM BY OTHERS)
WOOD TRUSS CEILING RADIATION DAMPERS • UL 263
EXAMPLE: 0757 - 12" x 6" - STL - D - 212

7-20-16
H
HOW TO ORDER
MODELS: 0757-CB, 0757-DB, 0757-EB, 0763-FB & 0763-GB
WOOD TRUSS CEILING RADIATION DAMPERS REGISTER BOXES
EXAMPLE: 0757-CB - 14" x 6" - 06 - 212 - ISA
1.   Models
      0757-CB  Register Box, 90° Side Inlet,
                      Insulated
      0757-DB  Register Box, Tapered 90° Side
                      Inlet
      0757-EB  Register Box, Tapered Top Inlet
      0763-FB  Register Box, 45° Side Inlet,
                      Insulated
      0763-GB  Register Box, Top Inlet,
                      Insulated
2.   Register Size
      Width x Height (inches [mm’s])
      0606    6" x 6" (152 x 152)
      0804    8" x 4" (203 x 102)
      0806    8" x 6" (203 x 152)
      0808    8" x 8" (203 x 203)
      0909    9" x 9" (229 x 229)
      1004    10" x 4" (254 x 102)
      1006    10" x 6" (254 x 152)
      1008    10" x 8" (254 x 203)
      1010    10" x 10" (254 x 254)
      1204    12" x 4" (305 x 102)
      1206    12" x 6" (305 x 152)
      1208    12" x 8" (305 x 203)
      1212    12" x 12" (305 x 305)
      1404    14" x 4" (356 x 102)
      1406    14" x 6" (356 x 152)
      1408    14" x 8" (356 x 203)
3.   Inlet Size
      Diameter (inches [mm’s])
      04    4" (102) Round
      05    5" (127) Round
      06    6" (152) Round
      07    7" (178) Round
      08    8" (203) Round
      09    9" (229) Round
      10    10" (254) Round
4.   Fusible Link Temperature
      212      212°F (100°C) (default)
      165     165°F (74°C)
5.   Insulation
      (Type -CB, -FB, -GB only)
      R6       R-6 value, 1 1/2" (38) (default)
      R8       R-8 value, 2" (51)
6.   Installation Accessory
      ISA Support Angles
                 2 @ 26" x 3/4" x 3/4" x 16 ga.
                 (660 x 19 x 19 x 1.6)
      ISB Support Angles
                 2 @ 26" x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 22 ga.
                 (660 x 38 x 38 x 0.85)
7.   Damper Styles
      0716    Butterfly Type (default)
      0714   Single Blade (Models 0757-CB and
                 0757-DB only)
NOTES
1.  Refer to table or submittal for available
sizes.
2.  Not all variants and options are available on
all models. Refer to individual model for
selection availability.
Available Sizes:
Nominal
Register Size
W x H
Round Inlet
(Duct) Size